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CLASS XIV.-POLICE DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1892-93.
Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

ote 66.—Police Department...
£
78,469

£
16,350

£
94,819

„ 67.—Miscellaneous Services 633 633

TOTAL OF CLASS XIV. 78,469 .6,983 95,452

Item
2-93.POLICE DEPARTMENT.

1892-93.
Total number of officers ... 488

VOTE No. 66.
Salaeies—

3 Clerks: 1 at £240,1 at £215, 1 at £200...
4 Inspectors, 1st Class, at £400
2 Inspectors, 2nd Class, at £350
1 Inspector at £300
3 Sergeants-Major at 10s. 6d. per day
22 Sergeants, 1st Class, at 9s. 6d. per day ...
22 Sergeants, 2nd Class, at 9s. per day
14 Sergeants, 3rd Class, at 8s. 6d. per day...
116 Constables, 1st Class, at 8s. per day ...
104 Constables, 2nd Class, at 7s, 6d. per day
184 Constables, 3rd Class, at 7s. per day ...
2 Detectives, 1st Class, at 13s. 6d. per day...
5 Detectives, 2nd Class, at 12s. per day
4 Detectives, 3rd Class, at 10s. 6d. per dav
3 Detectives, 4th Class, at 9s. 6d. per day"..
Native Constables
9 District Constables
Extra Pay (Long Service)
Female Searchers. Allowances to Officers in lieu of Quarters, 5 at £50 ...
Constable at Chatham Islands (and Clerk Eesident

Magistrate's Court, and Clerk Post Office)
3 Constables acting as Magazine Keepers: 2 at £5, 1

at £10

£

655
1,600

700
300
575

3,814
3,614
2,172

16,936
14,235
23,506

493
1,095
766
520
400
650

6,000
150
250

38

20

Less contributions from other Departments
78,489

20

Otheb Chabges—
Retiring Allowances
Police Prosecutions
Purchase of Horses
Forage
Saddlery
Travelling-expenses and Transport of Prisoners
Repairing, painting, and renewing Stations
Rations for Prisoners, Fuel, and Light
Rent of Out-stations
Gas and Water
Contingencies

78,409
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

1,000
500
250

1,700
100

6,000
700

1,000
2,000

900
3,000

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

17,150

800

Total—Vote No. 66
16,350

94819
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