## CLASS XIV.—POLICE DEPARTMENT.

		1892–93.				
		Salaries.	Other (	Charges.	Total.	
Vote	66.—Police Department	£ 78,469	£ 16,350		£ 94,819	
67 Missallancous Sarvices		, 0,100	633		633	
,,	TOTAL OF CLASS VIV	70.400				
	TOTAL OF CLASS XIV	78,469		16,983	95,452	
Item						
	POLICE DEPARTMENT.			1892-93.		
		1892-93.			1	
	VOTE No. 66.	488		£	£	
1	SALARIES—			) æ	æ	
*	3 Clerks: 1 at £240, 1 at £215, 1 at	£200		655		
	4 Inspectors, 1st Class, at £400			1,600		
	2 Inspectors, 2nd Class, at £350		•••	700	Ì	
	1 Inspector at £300	•••		300		
	3 Sergeants-Major at 10s. 6d. per day			575	*	
	22 Sergeants, 1st Class, at 9s. 6d. per	r day	***	3,814	1	
	22 Sergeants, 2nd Class, at 9s. per da	ıy	•••	3,614		
	14 Sergeants, 3rd Class, at 8s. 6d. per	r day	• • •	2,172		
	116 Constables, 1st Class, at 8s. per o	day	•••	16,936	}	
	104 Constables, 2nd Class, at 7s. 6d.	per day	. •••	14,235		
	184 Constables, 3rd Class, at 7s. per 2 Detectives, 1st Class, at 13s. 6d. pe	aay	•••	23,506 493		
	5 Detectives, 2nd Class, at 12s. per d	r day	•••	1,095		
	4 Detectives, 3rd Class, at 12s. per d	an daw	:••	766	ĺ	
	3 Detectives, 4th Class, at 9s. 6d. per	r da <del>v</del>	•••	520		
	Native Constables	uay	•••	400		
	9 District Constables	•••	•••	650		
	Extra Pay (Long Service)	•••	•••	6,000		
	Female Searchers	•••		150		
	Allowances to Officers in lieu of Qua	arters. 5 at £		250		
	Constable at Chatham Islands (ar	nd Clerk Re	esident			
	Magistrate's Court, and Clerk Pos	t Office)		38		
	3 Constables acting as Magazine K	Leepers: 2 at	£5, 1	j		
	at £10	• •••	•••	20		
				78,489		
	Less contributions from other D	enartmen ta		20		
	Total contributions from contributions	cpartments	•••			
				78,469		
	OTHER CHARGES-					
2	Retiring Allowances	• • • •		1,000		
3	Police Prosecutions		•••	500		
4	Purchase of Horses			250		
5	Forage	•••	•••	1,700		
6	Saddlery			100		
7	Travelling-expenses and Transport of			6,000		
8	Repairing, painting, and renewing St	ations		700		
9	Rations for Prisoners, Fuel, and Ligh	at	•••	1,000	ļ	
10	Rent of Out-stations	•••.	•••	2,000		
11	Gas and Water	•••	•••	900	1	
12	Contingencies	•••	•••	3,000		
				17 150	•	
	Less estimated credits under se	ction A1 of	"The	17,150		
	Public Revenues Act, 1891 "			800		
		•••	•••			
į				16,350		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 66	•••	,	,	94,819	
į					,	